

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5833 OF 2004

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DHANWANT SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 24/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.(Not present)

Rr-Ex-Parte ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in default.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5833 OF 2004

Punjab State Electricity Board & Anr.

..Appellants

versus

Dhanwant Singh & Another

..Respondents

O R D E R

The case was called out twice.

None appeared to press this appeal on behalf of the appellants. Even, the counsel for respondent No.1 was not present.

Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed in default.

Interim stay granted on 29th March, 2004 stands  
vacated.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
FEBRUARY 23, 2010

.....J.  
[T.S. THAKUR]