

ÖITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-2/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5833 OF 2004

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DHANWANT SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing restoration and office report)

Date: 12/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jayshree Anand, Adv.
Mr.K.K.Mahalak, Adv.for
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.(NP)

Rr-Ex-Parte ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The restoration application is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.1 & 2 IN C.A.NO. 5833 OF 2004

Punjab State Electricity Board & Another

..Appellants

versus

Dhanwant Singh & Another

..Respondents

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is

condoned.

For the reasons given in the application for restoration, the application for restoration is allowed.

The order dated 24th February, 2010 dismissing the appeal in default is recalled and the appeal is restored to its original number.

Interim order to continue.

List the appeal for hearing in due course.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 12, 2010

.....J.
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]